

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/16/24 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 014A-451 & 473-451
PCN NO. i7k3 & i7ky

COUNTY: Lawrence **Erosion Repair and Curb & Gutter on Hwy**
14A & 471 in Lawrence Co.

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construction Rapid City SD		Reede Construction Aberdeen SD		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
PCN i7k3									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	50.00	0.00	35.00	1,750.00	70.00	3,500.00	
003	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	2.00	0.00	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00	
004	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	155.90	0.00	28.25	4,404.18	95.00	14,810.50	
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	180.00	0.00	48.00	8,640.00	60.00	10,800.00	
006	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	57.00	0.00	51.00	2,907.00	135.00	7,695.00	
007	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	
008	Gravel Cushion	Ton	132.30	0.00	55.00	7,276.50	125.00	16,537.50	
009	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	11.70	0.00	207.00	2,421.90	140.00	1,638.00	
010	18" CMP to RCP Transition, Furnish	Each	1.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
011	18" Pipe Transition, Install	Each	1.00	0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
012	Flagging	Hour	120.00	0.00	42.00	5,040.00	45.00	5,400.00	
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	294.00	0.00	7.30	2,146.20	8.00	2,352.00	
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	0.00	605.00	605.00	525.00	525.00	
016	Type B9 Concrete Curb	Ft	50.00	0.00	78.00	3,900.00	80.00	4,000.00	
017	Type C9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	20.00	0.00	90.00	1,800.00	80.00	1,600.00	
018	Type D49 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1198.00	0.00	60.00	71,880.00	80.00	95,840.00	
019	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	38.00	0.00	78.00	2,964.00	80.00	3,040.00	
020	Type M Median Drain	Each	1.00	0.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
021	Type M Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00	0.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
022	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	14.90	0.00	11.00	163.90	10.00	149.00	
023	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	1375.00	0.00	4.70	6,462.50	15.00	20,625.00	
PCN i7hy									
024	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
025	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	30.00	0.00	2.00	60.00	5.00	150.00	
026	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	1.00	0.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
027	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	10.00	0.00	500.00	5,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	
028	Flagging	Hour	40.00	0.00	42.00	1,680.00	45.00	1,800.00	
029	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	0.00	7.30	1,000.10	8.00	1,096.00	
030	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
031	Class C Riprap	Ton	30.00	0.00	120.00	3,600.00	170.00	5,100.00	
032	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	2,904.00	2,904.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
033	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	120.00	0.00	7.00	840.00	10.00	1,200.00	
034	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	8.00	0.00	55.00	440.00	50.00	400.00	
035	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	30.00	30.00	4.00	120.00	10.00	300.00	
TOTAL					30.00		208,655.28		344,458.00